
 

LEADS Locations  
 
Banner Sun Health Research Institute  
10515 W. Santa Fe Dr., Sun City, AZ 85351  
Contact: Kelly Clark  
Phone: 623.832.6527  
Email: Kelly.Clark2@bannerhealth.com   
 
Butler Hospital  
345 Blackstone Blvd, Providence, RI 02906  
Contact: Pricilla Villa  
Phone: 401.455.6403  
Email: pvilla@butler.org   
 
Columbia University  
630 West 168th Street, New York, NY 10032  
Contact: Arlene Mejia  
Phone: 212.305.9168  
Email: am4717@cumc.columbia.edu  
 
Emory University School of Medicine  
100 Woodruff Circle, Atlanta, GA 30322  
Contact: Amber Osborne  
Phone: 404.712.0212  
Email: amber.n.osborne@emory.edu  
 
Georgetown University  
4000 Reservoir Rd. NW Building D-Suite 177, Washington, DC 20007  
Contact: Jessica Mallory  
Phone: 202.687.3355  
Email: jp1715@georgetown.edu   
 
Houston Methodist Hospital  
6550 Fannin St, Houston, TX 77030  
Contact: Elsa Ruiz  
Phone: 346.238.6714  
Email: eruiz2@houstonmethodist.org   
 
Indiana University School of Medicine  
355 W. 16th Street, Suite 4019, Indianapolis, IN 46202  
Contact: Doris Muriathiri  
Phone: 317.963.7556  
Email: dmuriath@iupui.edu   
 
Johns Hopkins University 
2024 E Monument St, Baltimore, MD 21287  
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Contact: Cailey Bozic  
Phone: 410.550.6486  
Email: cbozic1@jhu.edu  
 
Massachusetts General Hospital / Harvard Medical School  
149 13th St, #10081J, Charlestown, MA 02129  
Contact: Sam Murdock  
Phone: 617.643.5568  
Email: smurdock2@mgh.harvard.edu   
 
Mayo Clinic, Jacksonville  
4500 San Pablo Rd S, Jacksonville, FL 32224  
Contact: Anton Thomas  
Phone: 904.953.4096  
Email: thomas.anton@mayo.edu  
 
Mayo Clinic, Rochester  
200 1st St SW, Rochester, MN 55905  
Contact: Emily Berg  
Phone: 507.293.5669  
Email: berg.emily@mayo.edu  
 
Northwestern University  
300 E Superior St, Chicago, IL 60611  
Contact: Caila Ryan  
Phone: 312.503.5674  
Email: caila.ryan@northwestern.edu  
 
Stanford University  
3801 Miranda Ave, Palo Alto, CA 94304  
Contact: Stephanie Tran  
Phone: 650.721.2409  
Email: trans@stanford.edu  
 
University of California, Los Angeles  
10833 Le Conte Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90095  
Contact: Diana Chavez  
Phone: 310.206.1480  
Email: DianaChavez@mednet.ucla.edu  
 
University of California, San Francisco  
675 Nelson Rising Lane, Ste. 190, #1207, San Francisco, CA 94158  
Contact: Ranjani Shankar  
Phone: 415.514.8745  
Email: ranjani.shankar@ucsf.edu  
 
University of Pennsylvania  
3615 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104  
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Contact: Laura Shankel  
Phone: 215.349.8727  
Email: laura.schankel@pennmedicine.upenn.edu  
 
Washington University, Knight Alzheimer’s Research Center  
4488 Forest Park, St. Louis, MO 63108  
Contact: Heather Klemp  
Phone: 314.286.1726  
Email: hklemp@wustl.edu  
 
Wien Center for Alzheimer’s Disease & Memory Disorders, Mount Sinai Medical Center  
4302 Alton Rd, Suite 650, Miami Beach, FL 33140  
Contact: Joanna Gonzalez  
Phone: 305.674.2121  
Email: joanna.gonzalez@msmc.com 
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